Official Notice to SIX Swiss Exchange =Transurban

Title: Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Ltd

 Valor Symbol:
 TQF16

 Valor No:
 32766686

 ISIN:
 CH0327226863

TRANSURBAN QUEENSLAND FINANCE PTY LTD

Transurban announces the appointment of Jackson Ross (effective 18 February 2020) as a Non-executive Director of Transurban Queensland and each of the wholly owned subsidiaries of Transurban Queensland.¹

Transurban also announces the resignation of Mr Scott Charlton as a Non-executive Director of Transurban Queensland, effective 18 February 2020.

Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Ltd has Bonds listed on SIX Swiss Exchange.

Notices from Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Ltd to SIX Swiss Exchange are also available from the website: www.transurban.com/tqfinstatements

Fiona Last

Company Secretary

Investor enquiries
Tess Palmer
Head of Investor Relations
+61 458 231 983
investor.relations@transurban.com

¹ Transurban has a 62.5% interest in Transurban Queensland. Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Transurban Queensland.

Classification

Public

Transurban Group

Transurban International Limited ABN 90 121 746 825

Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 098 143 429

Transurban Holding Trust ABN 30 169 362 255 ARSN 098 807 419

corporate@transurban.com www.transurban.com Level 31 Tower Five, Collins Square 727 Collins Street Docklands Victoria 3008 Australia Telephone +613 8656 8900 Facsimile +613 9649 7380